THE INFORMATION N THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY . 19842A8

SAP Number
) 4400013486

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative  Andrew Goldfrach

Telephone Number _(909) 580-6150 -

Contractor Park Place International LLC dba
CloudWave -

Contractor Representative _RussConpor

Telephone Number (508) 251-8872

Contract Term December 17, 2019 through
December 16, 2025 -

Original Contract Amount $1,204654

Amendment Amount $59,026

Total Contract Amount $1,353680 o

Cost Center 8480

Grant Number (if applicable) NA -

AMENDMENT NO. 5
This Amendment No.5 (this "Amendment”) dated June 10, 2025, is made between SAN BERNARDINOC
COUNTY on behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center (“Customer”) and Park Place LLC dba CloudWave
("Contractor”) and madifies the terms of the contract executed between the parties as of December 17, 2019
(“Contract"), as follows, effective on June 17, 2025:
1. Delete Section B.1. of the Contract in its entirety and replace with the following:

B1. Provide Park Place Technologies (PPT) Hardware Maintenance and Cloud Care Infrastructure
Support for MediTech Quote #041425-RC, and Quote #92033-1 as attached hereto and incorporated
herein.

2. Delete Section D. of the Coniract in its entirety and replace with the following:

D. TERM OF CONTRACT

Standard Contract Page 1 of 17



This Contract is effective as of December 17, 2019, and expires December 16, 2025, but may be
terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of this Contract.

3. Delete Section F.1. of Contract in its entirety and replace with the following:

F.1 The maximum amount of payment under this Contract shall not exceed $1,353,680 of which
$1,353,680 may be federally funded and shall be subject to availability of other funds to the County. The
consideration to be paid to Contractor services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof,
including travel and per diem.

4. Contractor has disclosed to the County using Schedule 1 — Levine Act - Campaign Contribution Disclosure
(formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439), attached hereto, whether it has made any campaign contributions
of more than $500 to any member of the County Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer within
the earlier of: (1) the date of the submission of Contractor's proposal to the County, or (2) 12 months before
the date this Amendment was approved by the Board of Supervisors. Contractor acknowledges that under
CGovernment Code section 84308, Contractor is prohibited from making campaign contributions of more than
$500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer for 12 months after the
County’s consideration of the Amendment.

Inthe event of a further amendment to the Contract, the Contractor will provide the County a written statement
disclosing any campaign contribution(s) of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or
other County elected officer within the preceding 12 months of the date of the proposed amendment.

Campaign contributions include those made by any agent/person/entity on behalf of the Contractor or by a
parent, subsidiary or otherwise related business entity of Contractor.

5. All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

6. This Amendment No. 5 may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be
deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same Amendment.
The parties shall be entitied to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by
facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is
contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute and deliver to the
other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Revised 7/1/24 Page 2 of 17



SAN BERN INO COUNTY

PARK PLACE INTERNATIONAL LLC, dba
CLOUDWAVE

Dawn Rowe, Chair, Board of Supervisors

Dated: JUN 10 2025

SIGNED AND CERTIFIED THAT A COPY OF THIS
DOCUMENT HAS BEEMN:BE

(ﬁmr‘d’mq name of corporation, company co?r:for eflc.)

3;'/ & ! { E/_x’__;_

, [(Authorizbd srgna?are - sign in blue ink) ;

(, 1]
Name i L‘-'/];"J/:é;f’ C’Kfﬂé’/’

{Prini or fype name of person signing canlract)

Title [/_,}7 1 ['/r;)

(Printor Typs)

Dated: 5/ Zl / 85 )

Address /{70 /12 lg)(fb[. -DF'

Fladboroes m&
T ar S

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Cantract Compliance Revrewedﬁ:\ied b
» »>
Bonnie Uphold, Supevising Deputy County Andrew Goldftach, ARMC] Chief/Executive Ofiice
Counsel
/ / :

bae O JRI/202 Date pate _5/28/2025

-7 T

Revised 7/1/24

Page 3 of 17



gouh[r}bﬁ%NYo Scl_ledule 1
; Levine Act -

Campaign Contribution Disclosure
(formerly referred to as Senate Bill 1439)

The following is a list of items that are not covered by the Levine Act. A Campaign Contribution Disclosure
Form will not be required for the following:

» Contracts that are competitively bid and awarded as required by law or County policy

+ Contracts with labor unions regarding employee salaries and benefits

» Personal employment contracts

¢ Contracts under $50,000

« Contracts where no party receives financial compensation

» Contracts between two or more public agencies

« The review or renewal of development agreements unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement

» The review or renewal of competitively bid contracts unless there is a material modification or
amendment to the agreement that is worth more than 10% of the value of the contract or $50,000,
whichever is less

+ Any modification or amendment to a matter listed above, except for competitively bid contracts.

DEFINITIONS

Actively supporting or opposing the matter: (a) Communicate directly with a member of the Board of Supervisors
or other County elected officer [Sheriff, Assessor-Recorder-Clerk, District Attorney,  Auditor-
Controller/Treasurer/Tax Collector] for the purpose of influencing the decision on the matter; or (b) testifies or
makes an oral statement before the County in a proceeding on the matter for the purpose of influencing the
County's decision on the matter; or (¢) communicates with County employees, for the purpose of influencing the
County’s decision on the matter; or (d) when the person/company’s agent lobbies in person, testifies in person or
otherwise communicates with the Board or County employees for purposes of influencing the County's decision in
a matter.

Agent: A third-party individual or firm who, for compensation, is representing a party or a participant in the matter
submitted to the Board of Supervisors. If an agent is an employee or member of a third-party law, architectural,
engineering or consulting firm, or a similar entity, both the entity and the individual are considered agents.

Otherwise related entity: An otherwise related entity is any for-profit organization/company which does not have a
parent-subsidiary relationship but meets one of the following criteria:

(1) One business entity has a controlling ownership interest in the other business entity;

(2) there is shared management and control between the entities; or

(3) a controlling owner (50% or greater interest as a shareholder or as a general partner) in one entity also is
a controlling owner in the other entity.

For purposes of (2), "shared management and control” can be found when the same person or substantially the
same persons own and manage the two entities; there are common or commingled funds or assets; the business
entities share the use of the same offices or employees, or otherwise share activities, resources or personnel on a
regular basis; or there is otherwise a regular and close working relationship between the entities.

Revised 7/1/24 Page 4 of 17



Parent-Subsidiary Relationship: A parent-subsidiary relationship exists when one corporation has more than 50
percent of the voting power of another corporation.

Contractors must respond to the questions on the following page. If a question does not apply respond
N/A or Not Applicable.

1. Name of Contractor: Park Place International LLC dba CloudWave

2. ls the entity listed in Question No.1 a nonprofit organization under internal Revenue Code section 501 (e)3)?
Yes [0 Ifyes, skip Question Nos. 3-4 and go to Question No. 5 No\%

3. Name of Principal (i.e., CEO/President) of entity listed in Question No. 1, if the individual actively supports the
matter and has a financial interest in the decision:

4. If the entity identified in Question No.1 is a corporation held by 35 or less shareholders, and not publicly

"ol ion”), identify th jor shareh 3
traded (“closed corporation”), identify the major shareholder(s) //’)6@5 pm@é&

5. Name of any parent, subsidiary, or otherwise related entity for the entity listed in Question No. 1 (see
definitions above):

Company Name Relationship |
L Hoing Coman, L LC | Hobire Compes |
L"_{(_.-—_L-..L’_L L1/ Céﬂﬂjf:;%j LLL | _l‘?xf C oo By u—

6. Name of agent(s) of Contractor: N / ﬁ

Company Name Agent(s)

Date Agent Retained
(if less than 12 months prior)

7. Name of Subcontractor(s) (including Principal and Agent(s)) that will be providing services/work under the
awarded contract if the subcontractor (1) actively supports the matter and (2) has a financial interest in the
decision and (3) will be possibly identified in the contract with the County or board governed special district.

Company Name Subcontractor(s): Principal and//or Agent(s):
B S N— _F o

8. Name of any known individuals/companies who are not listed in Questions 1-7, but who may (1) actively support
or oppose the matter submitted to the Board and (2) have a financial interest in the outcome of the decision:

Revised 7/1/24 Page 5 of 17



Company Name Individual(s) Name

#_ ojg o 4

9. Was a campaign contribution, of more than $500, made to any member of the San Bernardine County Board
of Supervisors or other County elected officer within the prior 12 months, by any of the individuals or entities
listed in Question Nos. 1-8?

No L;/lf no, please skip Question No. 10.

Yes [0 If yes, please continue to complete this form.

10. Name of Board of Supervisor Member or other County elected officer:

Name of Contributor:

Date(s) of Contribution(s):

Amount(s): o

Please add an additional sheel(s) to identify additional Board Members or other County elected officers to whom anyone
listed made campaign contributions.

By signing the Amendment, Contractor certifies that the statements made herein are true and correct. Contractor
understands that the individuals and entities listed in Question Nos. 1-8 are prohibited from making campaign
contributions of more than $500 to any member of the Board of Supervisors or other County elected officer while
award of this Amendment is being considered and for 12 months after a final decision by the County.

Revised 7/1/24 Page € of 17



avF

Prepared for San Bernardino County April 14, 2025
On Behalf of Arrowhead Reg Medical Center Infrastructure Support Contract MRL0013308 (2)
400 North Pepper Avenue Renewal Quote# 041425-RC
Colton, CA 92324 Hardware Maintenance Quote# 920333-1

Billing Frequency: full term prepaid

Park Place International, LLC dba CloudWave is pleased to offer San Bernardino County on behalf of Arrowhead Regional
Medical Center this proposal to provide Cloud Care Infrastructure support for your MEDITECH environment. Attached to this
letter, please find details of the services provided by CloudWave and the environment covered under these services. Also
attached is a proposal for continued hardware maintenance coverage through Park Place Technologies, LLC.

" 6-Months Cloud Care Infrastructure Support Subtotal — Effective 6/17/2025 through 12/16/2025:  $36.832.00 6-Months PPT Hardware
Maintenance Subtotal - Effective 6/17/2025 through 12/16/2025:  $22,193.09

Proposal Total $59.025.09

We appreciate your interest in CloudWave and look forward to a continued successful relationship.
Sincerely,

Russ Connor
Regional Sales Team

Inside Sales Executive
508-251-8872 office rconnor@gocloudwave.com

Dy bame.

 Customer Sig_nature PO#
Dawn Rowe Chair, Board of Supervisors JUN 10 205
- Print Name - Title B Date
— o~ /
. ( o ) “!," 4 /é/' )
| D - é‘/_l_%érl_,ﬂ_’é- Lo
! I 9 7 C 'udWaV/e\'Signature ) _
: ~ " X r e o iy 4D
J‘-» .L)JZ_UKL/ (DECS L4~ (4P VP 524 Z 2
Print Name Title Dale

*1f you are tax exempt, please fax your Tax Exemption Certificate along with this signed page to: 800-
829-5457

Infrastructure Support Entitlement

Page 7 of 17



CloudWave offers support services for the installed infrastructure components in MEDITECH environments. The
infrastructure covered is listed in the pricing section of this proposal.

Included in Infrastructure Support:
« A single point of contact for problem resolution
«  7x24x365 live telephone support via a dedicated Support Hotline: 855-286-7787
» Incident reporting and tracking through the CloudWave Support Portal
*  Unlimited requests — use Cloud Care services as often as needed
«  Staffed by Support Engineers trained and experienced with MEDITECH and partner technologies
+  Enhanced escalation paths with Technology Partners, including access to specialized technical resources

*  Expert support advice as needed

Cloud Care support are supplemental services provided for the installed infrastructure components in your MEDITECH and
Enterprise environments. “Infrastructure” is defined as the server and storage systems that support your site managed
applications and compute functions. Unless specifically stated in the support agreement it is not support of the software
applications themselves that the compute infrastructure supports. Changes made to any of the supported infrastructure and
configuration as it existed at the time support was initiated should be discussed with CloudWave to prevent potential support
conflicts and gaps. The infrastructure covered is listed in the pricing section of this proposal.

Customer Responsibilities

Infrastructure Support augments hardware maintenance contracts, licensed application and imbedded software support
agreements. Customers are expecled to maintain separate contracts and agreements with appropriate suppliers for hardware
break/fix support, licensed application and imbedded software support. Customers are also expected to perform regular updates
and periodic systems maintenance. Such maintenance may include patches, critical releases and security updates to OS's
(Windows, VMware ESX, etc.) running applications and imbedded software. Such regular maintenance updates are not
performed by CloudWave but can be arranged for by engaging us for our Professional Services to do so.

Support Process

Callers should be prepared to provide the serial or model number of the equipment to assist in problem diagnosis. The Analyst
creates a support ticket, noting details of the incident and/or nature of the service request. The Analyst will begin to assess and
triage the reported incident. The customer may be asked to perform some simple tasks to assist in problem determination. I
the incident is resolved during the initial call, the resolution is documented and the support ticket is closed.

For incidents that require further investigation and intervention, a Systems Engineer will be assigned to remotely access your
network, diagnose, and resolve the issue. CloudWave will coordinate with technology partners to secure on-site resources and
replacement parts when required.

Prepared for The County of San Bernardine

On Behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center April 14, 2025
Prepared by CloudWave Page 8 of 17



C

Cloud\Wave

The Cloud Care Process

oo cima il Do

o0

Suphont Abrren wlll

Customen Contacts

Cloud Care Sapport

virnfy erddloryeiel

Regronad Sobers Rop
wll condac! you 1o
fraah oraSomTy]

Support A wil
W0 sexiwT g

Sysaem Eogan
OnTS Cerdormey
protiany NS Deiser

[LE T r 8 s

SO Fektan ok

=¥rey Yo fr=ipe [} Suopod Caso Oosed

Soystinen ErQrant wil
g o
Cungnoss inref 1rOivg

Sy alinery ErgEvons
adsbary L0y

y'siinm Erguael & Bynilgen L rapesnei

Toc oy Prrtogs s andoerss O

fe=nhy e e

protdery rossoiueon

Need to Escalate an Issue?

Your satisfaction is important to us. In the event you feel the need to escalate a situation, please call the hotline at 1-855-286-
7787 and request escalation. In the event further escalation is required, you may contact one of the following members of the
CloudWave CloudCare management team:

Jeff Miller Tina Brown

Service Center Manager Sr. Director, Customer Experience

Phone 877-991-1991, ext. 6759 Phone 877-991-1991, ext.6776 Direct 210-918-6759
Direct 210-918-6776

imiller@gocloudwave.com thrown(@gocloudwave.com

Response Times and Severity Levels
Cloud Care support calls are answered 7x24x365. An Analyst will take your call immediately and begin the process of gathering
information. Incidents and requests reported in the CloudWave Support Portal will be reviewed and assigned upon receipt.

Every Cloud Care Support incident is assigned a priority level (Critical, High, Medium, and Low). The customer determines
the initial priority level when placing a request for assistance.

Page 9 of 17



Prforis Gutdelme Initi! Resodution Chmmitniealion
{ontact fhing | Fegjueticy

Critical | Incidents involving production system failure Within 15 | 6 hours or - Every 2 hours until
(typically catastrophic), end users cannot access minutes Less resolution
MEDITECH, service interruption/foutage or significant
system slowness causing significant loss of
functionality for a large portion of the Customer’s
healthcare environment. (Example, VDI access is
unavailable for the entire hospital).

High Incidents affecting customers with production system | Within 1 12 hours or Every 4 hours
failure, service interruption or degradation, production = Hour Less until resolution
backups failing for 48 hours, outage affecting a subset
of the Customer’s healthcare environment where more
than 10 users are affected.

Medium Incidents affecting customers which are not causing a | Within4 | 1 working day | Every 8 hours
significant impact to the hours or Less until resolution
Customer’s healthcare environment, where less than | (Business
10 users are affected and | Hours)

Individual production (MEDITECH) backups failed. |
| | '
—_— : | : = ==

Low Incidents affecting single users and not causing a | Within 4 3 working | Every 1 working day
business interruption impact, backup failure, and hours daysorLess | until resolution
information requests. [ (Business

Hours)

** Critical incidents require client resources with administrative access to systems and change management authorization
available to work with CloudWave and technology partners on an ongoing basis until resolution or priority downgrade. Without
the availability of appropriate client resources, CloudWave reserves the right to downgrade the incident to a lower priority.

Support Tiers

Tier 1 Support All support cases begin in Tier 1, where the initial ticket is created. The issue is identified and

clearly documented, and basic hardware/sofiware troubleshooting is initiated.

Prepared for The County of San Bemardino

On Behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center April 14, 2025
Prepared by CloudWave Page 10of 17



Tier 2 Support

Engineer will collaborate with our vendor to resolve the issue.

All support incidents that cannot be resolved with Tier | Support are escalated to Tier 2, where more |
complex support on hardware/software issues can be provided by System Engineers. If required, the

Tier 3 Support

resolve the most complex issues.

Support incidents that cannot be resolved by Tier 2 Support are escalated to Tier 3, where support is
provided by the most qualified and experienced Engineers who will collaborate with our vendors to

Remote Access

The customer must agree to provide access to the network and covered components. This access is essential to the delivery of
Infrastructure Support Services. At the time of the call, remote access must be available via encrypted or secure PPTP or

Internet VPN connection.

Please note: Server or Device Host Name and 1P Addresses should be available to the CloudWave Systems Engineer, with
current credentials (username and password), and administrative access privileges.

Support Term
The initial term for Infrastructure Support is listed in the pricing section of this proposal and can be extended annually beyond
the initial term.

Covered Environment

Cloud Care Infrastructure Support covers the following items in the customer environment: L

BladeSystem Chassis #1

»

Sixteen HP BL460c Gen8 Blade Servers [VMware ESX Servers for MEDITECH]
HP ¢7000 BladeSystem Chassis #2

Sixteen HP BL460c¢ Gen8 Blade Servers [VMware ESX Servers for MEDITECH])
One HP ¢7000 BladeSystem Chassis #3
Sixteen HP BL460c Gen8 Blade Servers [VMware ESX Servers for MEDITECH]
One HP ¢7000 BladeSystem Chassis #4

One HP BL460c Gen8 Blade Server [vCenter Server]
One HP BL460c Gen8 Blade Server [3PAR System Reporter Server]

One HP BL460c Gen8 Blade Server [FileStore Archive Server]
Three HP BL460c Gen8 Blade Servers [BridgeHead Backup Servers]
Six HP BL460c Gen8 Blade Servers [VMware ESX Servers for Non-MEDITECH])

One HP BL660c Gen8 Blade Server [Data Repository Server]

Prepared for The County of San Bernardino

On Behalf of Arrowhead Regional Medical Center
Prepared by CloudWave

One HP ¢7000

April 14,2025
Page 11 of 17



N

> One HP BL660¢ Gen8 Blade Server {latric SQL Server}

*  Two HP/Brocade Fibre Channel Switches

*  One3PAR Rack & P10000 Storage Array

*  One HP DL380p Gen8 Rackmount Server [ Web Proxy Server]
¢+ One HP StoreOnce 4500 VTL

*  Two HP MSLA4048 Tape Libraries

Virtual Machine Info ] Origina_l CloudWave Contract#
26 Virtual File = 23 File, 2 SCA, FS-SQL  |se9102
60 virtual BG = 32 BG, 2 Cache, 3 PS, 6 AS, 7 Px, 2 |
Web, PHM-Web1, TSO1, 4 RM, 2 HP
1 Virtual BG Infra = Iatric FlexButton | MRL0003435 R
2 Virtual File Infra = BCA-LIS, BCA-DB | MRL000301S -
2 Virtual BG Infra = BCA-Web, BCA-TIS
1 Virtual BG Infra = IMOOI ' | MRL0003227
1 Virtual BG Infra= IATBGL02 B MRL0003270 -
2 Virtual File Infra = SELAS, SETAS | MRL0003371 o
I Virtual File Infra=ISMariaDB - | MRL0002916 -
1 virtual BG Infra = IS Web

[OEM Warranty Renewal quotes provided under separate cover)

[Quotation for continued hardware maintenance coverage through Park Place Technologies, LLC. attached. If assets need to be
added/removed, please let your CloudWave representative know, and your quotation will be adjusted accordingly. ]

Total for 7x24 Cloud Care Infrastructure Support — 6/17/2025 through 12/16/2025: $36,832.00

Terms and Conditions

«  Prices quotcd are in US Dollars and arc valid for 30 days {rom the date of this proposal unless modified in writing by CloudWave
before your order is accepted

¢ Any applicablc sales & use taxes arc not included in the above fees and arc the customer's responsibility

«  Changes to the cquipment and services proposed may result in changes to this proposal and pricing

Preparcd for The County of San Bernardino

On Behalf of Arrowhend Regional Medical Center April 14, 2025
Prepared by CloudWave Page 12 of 17



Company Prepared for San Bemardino County Quote#: 920333-1

On Behalf of Arrowhead Reg Medical Center Quote Date: 14-Apr-2025
Address 400 N Pepper Ave Term Start: 17-Jun-2025
City, State, Zip Colton, CA 92324-1819 Ternn End: 16-Dec-2025

Billing Frequency: Full term preapid
E-mail Address: rconnor@gocloudwave.com Agreement #: D65717TM -
CloudWave Rep: Russ Connor

Page 13 of 17



Semal Mumber

Deseription

O

| ocattion

\ction

Start Date

Ehd Date

Tojal

S22 LG

2M241707P6 |l ProLiant DL380p GenB8 8-SFF Chassis 1244 1 ICohon‘ CA | Renewal _Il 17-Jun-2025 l{ |6-Dec-202? _|£ $215.93-
HP USE417XD00 |' ProLiant BL660c Gen8 o 1 I Colton, CA | Renewal ]I 17-Jun-2025 I! 16-Dec-2025 |l $283.35
HP USE417XCYY |l ProLiant BL660c Gen8 . 1 |Colton,CA | Remewal | 17-Jun-2025 | 16-Dec-2025 | 5233.35(
HP USE417XD3T |l BLc7000 Enclosurc 2dxd 1 Colton, CA | Renewal _I7-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 i $202.37’
HP USE417XCXA |t  BLc7000 Enclosure - 1 | Colton.CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 | 16-Dec-2025 $202.37
HP USE417XCYF |l BLc7000 Enclosure 2t 1 | Colton,CA |! Renewal Ijl?-Jun-ZOZS |1 16-Dec-2025 | $202.37
HP USE417XD73 |‘ BLc7000 Enclosure T2d 1 | Colton,CA | Renewal l: 17-Jun-2025 II 16-Dec-2025 | $202.37
HP USE417XD74 |' ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T2id 1 Cohon,CAJ Rencwal |I 17-Jun-2025 |l 16-Dec-2025 ll $129.15
HP USE417XCXB |I ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server _— 1 ||Collon. CA |[ Renewal |I 17-un-2025 |l 16-Dec-2025 |l $129.15
HP USE417XD48 |l ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server — 1 Colton, CA ll Renewal I 17-Jun-2025 |I 16-Dec-2025 Ii $129.15
HP USE417XCXF ]I ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Biade Server " 1 | Colton.CA |I Renewal ]! 17-Jun-2025 I; 16-Dec-2025 |l $129.15
HP USE417XCYM II ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server — 1 Colton. CA Ilfnewal |1 17-Jun-2025 |l 16-Decc-2025 |l $129.15
HP. USE417XD7E || ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T2t 1 | Colton.CA | Renewal |1 17-Jun-2025 |I 16-Dee-2025 [l $129.15
HP USE417XD77 |l ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T2 I | Colton.CA | Renewal |1 l7-.|un-2025_|| 16-Dec-2025 |l $120,15
HP USE417XCYW |' ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server i I | Colton.CA | Rencwal | 17-Jun-2025 |I_lG-Dec-2025 |1 $129.15
HP USE417XCXL |I ProLinnt BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server i 1 | Colton.CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 ls 16-Dee-2025 | $129.15
Hp USE417XDTK |I ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server _ 1 | Colton,CA | Renewal -L 17-Jun-2025 |I 16-Dec-2025 1 smi
HP USE417XD7D |’ ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server Tdxd [ 1 Colton, CA [{ Renewal I1 17-Jun-2025 |I 16-Dec-2025 | $129.15
HP USE417XD7H [| ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server Bt 1 Colion, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 |I 16-Dec-2025 __ll m
HP USE417XD79 |l ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T2ixd 1 | Colton,CA |J Renewal |17-Jun-2025 j 16-Dec-2025 ll $129.15
HP USE417XCXH || ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server bt 1 ‘Colton, CA |] Renewal |l 17-Jun-2025 |! 16-Dec-2025 |'—_ $129.15

Page 14 of 17



HP USE417XD4D ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server I Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XD7L ProLiant BL460c G8 ES5-v2Z 10/20GB Blade Server S Colton,CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XD40 ProLiant BL460¢ G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Scrver " Colton, CA Rencwal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XD42 ProLiant BL460¢ G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server S Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dee-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XD75 ProLiant BL460c G8 £S-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T2 Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XCXT ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 124 Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XCYR ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Scrver S | Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15I
HP USE417XD4C ProLiant BLA60c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T2dnd - Colton. CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dcc-2025 $12’9.15I
HP USE417XD78 ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server Tx2dxd Colton, CA | Rencwal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XCXS ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server S Colton. CA | Rencwal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XD49 ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 1x2dxd Colion, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USIE417XD4E ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server Tl Colton. CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XCXE ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server Tt Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XCXN ProLiant BL460c G& E5-v2 10/20GB Bladc Server T2 Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-202S 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP_ USE417XD7C ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 [0/20GB Blade Server 124 Coltc-)n. C/_\ Renewal 17-Jun-2025_ 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XCXM ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server Tx24xd Colton, CA | Rencwal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XD47 ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server Toaxd Colton, CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XCXC ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T2xd Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XCYL ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server S ; Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XD3W ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T24xd Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XD44 ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server Tt Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
HP USE417XD?7A ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 7244 Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15

Page 15 of 17



HP USE417XD7F ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 724x4 Colton, CA Renewal 17-3un-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

HP USE417XCYH ProLiant BL460¢ G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server i Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
X24x

HP USE417XD7) ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 1 Colton, CA | Renewal 17-3un-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

Hp USE417XCXK ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server _—— Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24%

HP USE417XCYS Prol.iant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T4 Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24%

HP USE417XCXD ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Bladce Server 1244 Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
*x24x

HP USE417XCYX ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 2dxd Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

HP USE417XD4B ProLiant BL460c G8 L5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server S Colton, CA | Renewal 17-lun2025 | 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

HP USE417XD46 ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Scrver Tx24xd Colton. CA Rencwal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

HP USE417XCXP ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 1244 Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $£129.15
x24x.

HpP USE417XCYT ProLiant BL460c G8 [:5-v2 10/20GB Bladc Secver Ix4xd Colton,CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x: |

HP USE417XCYP Prol.tant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server — Colton, CA | Rencwal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

HP USE417XD76 ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server " Colton. CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

HP USE417XD7B ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 124 Colton, CA Rencwal 17-)un-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
%x24x:

HP USE417XCYN ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 24k Colton. CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

HP USE417XCXR ProLiant BL.460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server —— Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dcc-2025 $129.15
x24x%

HP USE417XD4F ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T2axd Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

HP USE417XCXV ProLiant BL460c G8 ES-v2 10/20GB Bladc Server T24xd Colton, CA Rencwal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x |

HP USE417XD43 ProLiant BL460c¢ G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 124 Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15]
XZax |

HP USE417XCYV ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server = Colton. CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $125.15|
x24x

HP USE417XCXJ ProLiant BL460c G8 ES5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T24xd Colton. CA Renewal 17-3un-2025 16-Dec-2025 5129.15
x24x

HP USE417XD4H ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server T2 Colton. CA Renewal 17-1un-2025 16-Dec.2025 $129.15
%24x

HP USE417XCYK ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server 7244 Colton, CA | Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

HP USE417XD4A ProLiant BL460c G8 E5-v2 10/20GB Blade Server . Colton, CA Renewal 17-Jun-2025 16-Dec-2025 $129.15
x24x

Page 16 of 17



HP MXA406Z0B7 MSL4048 0 Drive Tape Library T 1 Colton, CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 | 16-Dcc-2025 l $1.228.23
X24X% e n H 3
HP * LTO-5 1.5/3TB Tape Drive x24xNBD 1 Colton. CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 [ 16-Dec-2025 [ incl.
XZaX. H 2 $ '
HP MXA414Z37F MSL4048 0 Drive Tapc Library 1x24xNBD 1 [ Colton. CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 [ 16-Dec-2025 [ $1,228.23
XZ9X%. ‘ ,
HP * LTO-5 1.5/3TB Tape Drive 724xNED 1 | Colton, CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 | 16-Dec-2025 [ incl.
XcqX 1 :
HP USE4164128 3PAR StoreServ 10400 32 CC 64 DC Base - ParkView 1 | Colton, CA l Renewal 17-Jun-2025 | 16-Dec-2025 [ $10,395.72
Support 7x24x4 ! | | | N
HP « 3PAR 10400 32 CC 64 DC Controller Node 20xd 2 | Colton, CA ] Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 ] 16-Dec-2025 ] incl.
XZ8X r !
PPT « ParkView Hardware Monitoring ~ Storage T 2xd 1 | Colton, CA 1 Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 | 16-Dec-2025 l incl.
XZ4X: g ' .
HP * 3PAR 10000 4Port FC Adapter - 12 | Colton,CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 | 16-Dec-2025 | incl.
x24x ' !
HP « 3PAR 10000 40-drive Chassis S Sana 12 lColton, CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 ] 16-Dec-2025 1 incl,
XZ4X
HP + 3PAR 10000 4x600GB 15K FC Magazinc 2x 72 [Cohon.CA | Renewal | 17-Jun-2025 ] 16-Dec-2025 ] incl.
XZ9X:

Page 17 of 17



